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th

GOLD MEDAL in 49  iPhO

AIR - 4 in JEE ADVANCED

2017

AIR-2 in KVPY

SILVER MEDAL
th

in 48  IPhO
2016
NTSE

SCHOLAR
2015
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thin 12  IJSO

Highest Marks 350/360

with AIR-6 in JEE (Main)

PAWAN GOYAL
Reso Roll No:. 13401293

Classroom student since class-VIII

Study Center: Kota

Resonance Eduventures Limited
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Academic Excellence

Pre-defined

Yearly Planner
Students are provided with an yearly exam card consisting of all the schedules of Part 

Tests(PTs), Cumulative Tests(CTs), Half Yearly test series and Pre-Board Test Series. This 

planner helps students and parents in planning the strategy for studies and progress ahead.

Classroom teaching is supplemented with futuristic study material in the form of chapter 

modules, which provide sequential theory of a particular chapter with questions at regular 

intervals to check the progress of students. At the end of the chapter, pictorial and textual 

summaries are given for a quick revision at the time of tests. After the summaries, exercises 

are given with carefully selected questions of different types and difficulty levels for 

comprehensive practice.

Scientifically

Designed Chapter

Modules

Scientifically

PROVEN

In addition to chapter modules, DPPs are given to students. Each DPP includes questions 

from all the chapters taught, even if they've already been covered in earlier DPPs. These 

problems need to be solved within a mentioned time interval. It helps in boosting revisions 

and practice of time management at home.

Daily Practice

Problems (DPPs)

Core Features of Pre-Foundation Division

National Talent

Benchmark Tests

(NTBT)

Special test series of olympiads (NTSE/IJSO) is designed for students who are aspiring for 

good ranks in competitive examinations. 

School Examination

Preparatory (SEP)

Sheets

SEP Sheets are worksheets of each subject which are to be solved by students, after each 

chapter. So that students can know the areas/chapters they need to focus on. 

Expert(Vishesh,Wisdom 

& Winner) Batches for 

distinguished performers

Special Vishesh(8th), Wisdom(9th) and Winner(10th) batches are formed for distinguish 

performers by taking selection exams.

About
PCCP DIVISION

Resonance launched Pre-foundation Career Care Programs (PCCPs) Division in 2006 with the philosophy of an early start. As the name suggests, 

the division aims at giving an edge to the students for Career Examinations like JEE (Main + Advanced), NEET/ AIIMS, CA/CS/CLAT etc. before 

entering into senior secondary classes.

In last 12 years, PCCP division has evolved significantly and works in two segments of classes, namely, Sub-Junior classes (V – VIII) and Junior 

classes (IX – X). The two segments have different teaching methodologies and so are their targets.

In junior classes, the targeted competitive examinations are National Standard Examination in Junior Science (NSEJS, 1st stage of International 

Junior Science Olympiad (IJSO)), National Talent Search Examinations (NTSE), Pre Regional Mathematics Olympiad (PreRMO), 1st stage of 

International Mathematics Olympiad). In addition to these competitive examinations, we also prepare students for class X board examination, 

according to the latest changes made in it, by CBSE, by exposing them to mock situations like that of the real one.

In Sub-Junior classes, the targeted competitive examinations are National Mathematics Talent Competitions (NMTC), Private Mathematics and 

Science Olympiads and other private Olympiads which can be cleared by following CBSE curriculum of the particular class. Other than the 

competitive examinations, we build conceptual understanding in all the subjects by following NCERT curriculum and conducting various academic 

workshops to make students understand the application of several concepts. 
SUPPORT AND
COMMUNICATION MECHANISM

Motivational

Sessions
There is provision of motivational classes within the curriculum which is required to keep the 

students on track and motivate them to aspire for success. As students of this age require 

continuous guidance, these motivation sessions help them to set their targets and fix the 

execution guidelines to achieve them.

Parent Teacher and

Student Meeting

(PTSM)

There is a provision of PTSM which ensures periodic communication among the parents, 

teachers and students. Through these meeting, parents get feedback about the strength 

and weaknesses of their ward and teachers get feedback about their teaching. This mutual 

feedback system helps in improving the quality of academic delivery.

Students/parents can check performance of their ward at the website of Resonance. 

The SAPER can be found at www.pccp.resonance.ac.in, under student zone.

Student Analysis and

Performance Evaluation

Report (SAPER)

Necessary 

Communication 

through SMS

Students/Parents are comunicated through SMS regarding necessary informations of their 

academics, absentism, results and information of all events.
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Subjects Offered:
Science, Mathematics, Social Science, Mental Ability and English(Grammer Only).

During classes VII to VIII, children go through immense mental and 

physical development. Thus, a child friendly environment is a 

necessity in which a child can develop an overall growth.

KEY FEATURES :

Sub Junior (Class - VII* & VIII)

 Experimental Workshops of Science.

 Video Lectures in Science Subject.

 Competition of General Knowledge (GK) and Mental Ability(MAT).
th th   Vishesh(8 ) batch for distinctive performers of class 8  for Olympiads.

 Special rewards for outstanding performers.
th Special Olympiad Test Series for 7  students.

 Special Basic Knowledge Tests (BKTs) of Schooling/Boards syllabus.

COURSE CONCEPT:

During classes IX and X, children consolidate their education and start 

preparing for the competition which they are likely to face in their senior 

classes. Thus, a competitive environment is a necessity in which he can 

show  his Academic talent.

COURSE CONCEPT:

Junior (Class - IX to X)

KEY FEATURES :
 Focus on National Talent Search Examination (NTSE) and IJSO.

th Winner(X) batches for distinctive performers of 10  Class for foundation of IIT-JEE/Medical.
th Wisdom(IX)/Pre-NTSE batch for distinctive performers of 9  Class for focused Olympiads (IJSO/Pre-NTSE).

 Career Counseling Sessions to help students choose their streams in classes XI & XII.

 Special rewards for outstanding performance.

 Special Basic Knowledge Tests (BKTs) of Schooling/Boards syllabus.

Subjects Offered:
Science, Mathematics, Social Science, Mental Ability and English(Grammer Only)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Academic Session 2019-20

Event / Class Class 7 to 10 Class 7 to 10

PHASE-1 PHASE-2

PHASE WISE PROGRAM DETAILS

Note
For the availability of a particular Course/Program & its variants at various Study Centers
the students/parents are advised to Contact at the study center of their choice.

Course End

Course Duration (tentative)

Summer Vacation For Phase - 1 Students  

15.02.2020

45 Weeks

20th May, 2019 to 31st May, 2019 

15.02.2020

37 Weeks

th th
06.06.2019 (For Class 7 to 10 )Course Commencement

th th
04.04.2019 (For Class 9  & 10 )

th th
18.04.2019 (For Class 7  & 8 )
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How to obtain the Admission Packet

Note: If you make DD for Admission Packet then please mention your name, father's name, class in which studying presently, postal address and contact/mobile numbers 

on the backside of the bank DD. Also keep the photocopy of DD with you for future reference. | Cost Of Admission Packet (Inclusive of all taxes): ̀  300

a. Online: Visit  www.pccp.resonance.ac.in, provide your details and buy ONLINE by paying through Credit/Debit Card & Net Banking.

b. In Person: Through  Cash/DD made in favour of 'Resonance', payable at Nagpur and submit it at any of the Resonance Study Centres, Nagpur.

c. By Post/ Courier: By Post/ Courier: Make a DD/Pay Order of  required amount in favour of 'Resonance', payable at Kota and send it to PCCP Head Office  at Kota only.

d. COD (sms RESO Your City and send it to 56677)

ResoNET Sample Papers  with detailed syllabus are available in the Admission Packet and also on our website for FREE DOWNLOAD.

Test Cities for ResoNET 2019: Total Cities: 101, it includes Resonance Study Centres (Scs): 27, Other Cities:74 |For More details visit: www.pccp.resonance.ac.in

For Classes: V to X

ResoNET: Test Paper Pattern

Marks AllocationNo. of QuestionsSubjects

Mathematics

Mental Ability

Physics

Chemistry

Biology

Total

25

15

10

10

10

70

75

45

30

30

30

210

Scheme of Test Paper

Test Duration 90 Min

No. of Questions 70 (MCQ)

Marks / Question 3 marks for each

Maximum Marks 210

Marking Scheme No Negative Marking

Mode of Test Offline (Pen & Paper mode)

Admission Process

Apply & Submit Application FormSTEP-1

Appear & Qualify ResoNETSTEP-2

Scholarship & Rewards

The Course Fee should be paid to Resonance Eduventures Limited All the students who have been declared qualified in ResoNET 2019 can deposit their Course 

Fee for the Academic Session 2019-2020 through the following ways:

How to Deposit Course Fee

Avail Scholarship & Submit Course FeeSTEP-3

SBI/CBI/AXIS/YES/
HDFC Bank Challan

Demand Draft /
Pay Order

F Debit
Instruction

E
NEFT

D Credit / Debit Card
Swiping

C Payment
Gateway

A B 

S.No. Category (Marks obtained in ResoFAST) Scholarship % S.No. Category Scholarship %

1.

2.

3.

HBCSE Olympiad Stage-3 Qualified 1005.

HBCSE Olympiad Stage-2 Qualified

75

90

HBCSE Olympiad Stage-1 Qualified

PRMO Qualified 40

25Real Brother & Sister studying in Resonance

Either or both parents in Defence Services (PBORs) or
Old Classroom Student

10

7.

8.

10.

6.

9.

Above 90% or above and less than or equal to 100% 40

Above 80% and less than or equal to 90% 30

Above 70% and less than or equal to 80%

Above 60% and less than or equal to 70%

20

104.

   (*) Course PRECIOUS (VII) is available only at Sitabuldi Center.

ResoNET Test Schedule

Only Study Centers & Schools.       All Study Centers, Test Centers & Schools.

31

MARCH’19
SUNDAY

10

MARCH’19
SUNDAY

14
APRIL’19

SUNDAY

PHASE - I

02

JUNE’19
SUNDAY

28
SUNDAY

APRIL’19

19
SUNDAY

MAY’19

PHASE - II

th th
Only for 7 , 8



ACHIEVEMENTS @ PCCP NAGPUR
th

77 Students out of 220 Scored above 90% in CBSE 10  Board Exam 2018.  

th
10  CBSE Board 2018 Toppers
from Pre-foundation Nagpur

97.8%
BALAJI SANKAPAL

Reso Roll No : 15412451

98%
SANIKA PATIL

Reso Roll No : 15437951
PRERAK MESHRAM

Reso Roll No : 15438049

97.6%

Terms & Conditions

 ResoNET registration closes 4 days before the Test Date.

 To take admission in particular Classroom Program & Phase, the students can appear in any two ResoNET by paying reappearance fee ̀  200 & the best of those would be considered 

for preparing the Final Merit List. His/her roll no. would remain the same for all the tests.

 The ResoNET result will be declared after 6 days of conduction of exam. It will be announced on our website www.pccp.resonance.ac.in and also communicated through SMS.

 The decision of Resonance will be final in all the respects and no communication will be entertained.

 Resonance reserves the right to change, or cancel this test at any time, without any prior notice.

 The Application Form Fee paid by student shall not be refunded in any case.

Resonance National Entrance Test (ResoNET)

Course Fee

Scholarship

 The scholarship is valid for one year only i.e. for academic session: 2019-20 (Availed or Not availed)

 The scholarships shall be applicable to a student only after taking admission in respective program (at Kota/Authorized Study Centre of Resonance across India). 

 Student can avail only best of one scholarship in case he/she is eligible for more than one scholarship under different criteria by Resonance through any other scholarship program.

 A student appeared in ResoFAST and have taken admission in Resonance as stated earlier; shall not be allowed to appear in ResoNET on the basis of same enrolment number & his / her 

course fee shall not be transferred to any other course.

 The performance of a student in ResoFAST & ResoNET is independent & the performance linked scholarships of both the tests cannot be linked and are non-transferable.

 Scholarship may vary studycenter wise.

 Decision regarding Scholarships, Fee Benefits, Due Dates of Fee Deposition, Course/Medium/Study Centre Transfer etc. are discretionary rights of Institute's Management.

 All figures of fee are in Indian Rupees (INR).

 The Fee Structure is for one-year only i.e. Academic Session 2019-20.

 The Total Course Fee includes Tuition Fee + Caution Money + GST.

 The Fee Structure for Nagpur Study Centre Only. It may be similar or different than this at other Study Centers of Resonance. The students/parents are advised to explore/verify the 

Fee Structure at respective Study Centre wherever they are interested to enroll for PCCPs in Resonance through ResoNET.

 The Rate of GST & Education Cess is subjected to revision by the Government of India. Hence, the rate of GST may increase/decrease in future and shall be passed to the students 

accordingly. The students shall be informed at appropriate time about the same in case Government of India announces any change.

 Any Scholarship if applicable will be calculated on Total course (Inclusive of CF + GST + CM) fee structure only.

 Onetime fee benefit will not be applicable if a student is awarded > 25% scholarship under any criteria.
st nd Last date of fee submission : 1  installment - Before class commencement I 2  installment - with in 2 months of class commencement. (As per the date mentioned in the Fees 

Structure)

 For Refund Rules of Regular & Premium Courses refer to "Rule Book" (PCCP) and for Winner / Wisdom Courses refer to "Reso Guide" (YCCP).

Any dispute at any Study Centre will be subject to Kota jurisdiction only.

EVENTS @ PCCP NAGPUR
SRIJAN (THE SCIENCE EXHIBITION) PRAYOG (THE SCIENCE WORKSHOP)

RESO GOONJ (AWARD FUNCTION & FELICITATION) PARENT, TEACHER & STUDENTS MEETING (PTSM)

Siddhant Baiswar
Reso Roll No : - 16438956

FEES STRUCTURE
Phase I

X

X

PINNACLE

PIONEER

PARADISE

PRECIOUS

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

VIII

IX

VII*

46000

42000

36000

30000

11500

10500

9000

7500

36500

33500

29000

24500

48000

44000

38000

32000

2000

2000

2000

2000

7017

6407

5492

4576

38983

35593

30508

25424

Class
Course

Duration
Course
Name

Course
Fee (C.F.)

(GST@18%)
on C.F.

Caution
Money (C.M.)

I-Inst.
nd(2  April 19)

Total Course Fee
(C.F.+GST+C.M.)

Fee if paid in
One Time

II-Inst.
th(15  Jun 19)

Phase II

NTSE 2018 Scholars from Pre-foundation Nagpur

X

X

PINNACLE

PIONEER

PARADISE

PRECIOUS

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

VIII

IX

VII*

46000

42000

36000

30000

11500

10500

9000

7500

36500

33500

29000

24500

48000

44000

38000

32000

2000

2000

2000

2000

7017

6407

5492

4576

38983

35593

30508

25424

Class
Course

Duration
Course
Name

Course
Fee (C.F.)

(GST@18%)
on C.F.

Caution
Money (C.M.)

I-Inst.
nd(2  April 19)

Total Course Fee
(C.F.+GST+C.M.)

Fee if paid in
One Time

II-Inst.
th(15  Jun 19)

Selected for INJSO
(He is amongst top 300 of Country)
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